

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL (STAMP) NO. 4344 OF 2026
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 729 OF 2026
(FOR DELAY)
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 730 OF 2026
(FOR BAIL/SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE)

Babalu @ Mohammed Mustapha Imtiyaz Shaikh ...Appellant
Versus
The State of Maharashtra And Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. M. I. Zarodarwala, for the Appellant.
Mrs. S. K. Gajare, APP, for the Respondent - State.

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.
DATED: 10th APRIL, 2026

PC:-

1. At the request of the learned Counsel for the Appellant, stand over to 4th May 2026.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

VDMokal/-